

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY IN SHREVEPORT 2025-2026 Tuition and Fees Schedule Undergraduate Accelerated Online Classes

TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES											
SEMESTER HOURS	Tuition	Academic Excellence Fee	Athletic Fee	Health & Wellness Fee	Operational Fee	Registration Fee	Online Fee	Student Activity Fee	Student Success Center Fee	Technology Fee	Total Tuition and Fees
1	\$ 235.66	\$ 10.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 16.67	\$ 6.00	\$ 7.98	\$ 5.00	\$ 305.51
2	471.32	20.00	28.00	10.00	8.00	2.40	33.34	12.00	15.96	10.00	611.02
3	706.98	30.00	42.00	15.00	12.00	3.60	50.01	18.00	23.94	15.00	916.53
4	942.64	40.00	56.00	20.00	16.00	4.80	66.68	24.00	31.92	20.00	1,222.04
5	1,178.30	50.00	70.00	25.00	20.00	6.00	83.35	30.00	39.90	25.00	1,527.55
6	1,413.96	60.00	84.00	30.00	24.00	7.20	100.02	36.00	47.88	30.00	1,833.06
7	1,649.62	70.00	98.00	35.00	28.00	8.40	116.69	42.00	55.86	35.00	2,138.57
8	1,885.28	80.00	112.00	40.00	32.00	9.60	133.36	48.00	63.84	40.00	2,444.08
9	2,120.94	90.00	126.00	45.00	36.00	10.80	150.03	54.00	71.82	45.00	2,749.59
10	2,356.60	100.00	140.00	50.00	40.00	12.00	166.70	60.00	79.80	50.00	3,055.10
11	2,592.26	110.00	154.00	55.00	44.00	13.20	183.37	66.00	87.78	55.00	3,360.61
12	2,827.92	120.00	168.00	60.00	48.00	14.40	200.04	72.00	95.76	60.00	3,666.12

^{*}Tuition and mandatory fees are approved by the Louisiana Board of Regents *

Tuition Rates: These are flat tuition rates charged per credit hour. Residency status is not considered.

Note: Board of Regents Policy states that "All tuition and fees are due and payable upon registration".

Personal deferments of tuition and fees are not allowed.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Other Tuition and Fee Rates: These rates apply to specific courses							
Special Fees: Apply to certain courses	Rate per Course						
Computer Science Fee	25.00						
Graphic Design Fee	25.00						
HPE Fee	10.00						
Lab Fee	25.00						
Late Fee	50.00						
Online Fee	50.00						

Regulations of the Louisiana Board of Regents provide for tuition and mandatory fee refunds when formal withdrawal from the institution is approved within a designated period following registration.

The refund on any course(s) dropped will be calculated according to the official refund policy in effect when the course was dropped: 100% during the first five days of class; 60% for the 6th 10th day of class; 40% for the 11th 14th day of class (prorated for Summer and accelerated sessions). The University will first apply refunds to outstanding balances and then return any remaining fund to the student. No refunds will be made until all refund periods has expired.

STUDENT TUITION INSURANCE

Visit the GradGuard Tuition Insurance site at https://gradguard.com/lsus for current information about insurance options available to students.

^{**} Tuition and fees are subject to change without notice